/AN

acessorios 4x4

48002188

~a Checklist / Fitting Instructions -

-EN

‘ E S' Despiezas / Instrucciones de montaje -

o & o- 0 _ 0 N
48001522 48001309 47001573 47001570
[] []
0 ,0- 0 o~
47001569 47001568 47001451 47001450 ]
[]
o 1, o~ - 0 a0
47001111 47001053 47001052 46005516
[] [ | e s
(2014-)
O g O pa O~ o-
= e -
46005515 46005514 46005369 46005253
[]
O S0 g0 g0 o
46004358 46004345 46004340 46003952
[] []
21 2 ‘ @ﬂ (v 23 2 = @"2 ’
46003951 46003674 46003673 46003672
[]
o _ O \ o O~ e
46003671 ( 46003043 46003042 46002997
[]
e’xz I e’:’xz 9 e:’xz eaxz
46002340 45000874 45000873 ‘ 45000872
D Fémea freiada M30 D Farolim SIM D Rol. Con.@55x@30 D
& ©: ©  ©o-
45000871 45000641 45000626 45000389
Rol. Con.@62x@35 [ JMola @9xix14,5 [ ]prf.sx.Rsc.p Mx60x [ ] []

1] 1/2

17-03-2015

Tel: (+351) 256 838 300-7 | Fax: (+351) 256 838 305/6 | E-mail: geral@afn.pt

http://www.afn.pt



O SO O g
45000216 45000079 45000077 45000074

Prf. Cb. Sx. M14x30 |:| Batente de amort. [ ]Prf. Cb. Sx. M6x25 [ ]Fémea Freiada M6 []
@xS ‘4 5 @xs % @xiz Q
45000067 45000066 45000058 45000048

Prf. Cb. Sx. M12x35 [ |Fémea Freiada M12 DPrf Cb. Sx. M8x20 [ ]Anilha M8x16x1,6 []

O o O i/' g 9 &

45000042 45000037 45000018 45000017

Anilha M12 DPrf. Cb. Sx. M12x30 DFemea Freiada M8 DFemea Freiada M10 |:|
O: 00 g0 0 o
45000015 45000013 45000007 45000036

Prf. Cb. Sx. M10x25 [ |Fémea Sext. M8 [ ]prf. cb. Sx. M10x30 [ JAnilha Aba Largam12 [ ]
Acessorios: /[ | Pecas/Compostos: ____ /[ Artigo: __ /[ |Embalagem: __ /[
2/2 17-03-2015 Tel: (+351) 256 838 300-7 | Fax: (+351) 256 838 305/6 | E-mail: geral@afn.pt  http://www.afn.pt



AN FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Thanl you for choosing AFN products, a lot of time in R&D has gone into perfecting our products.
Howewver, if you find problems with any AFN products you have purchased, or if yvou hawve any information
which would help us to improve our products, please let us know.

If woul thinls there may be a problem ether before or after fitting the AFN product, it is best to contact wvour
rearest AFN distributor,

WARNING

- This product should be installed as demonstrated in the product fitting instructions.

- If verified that any component is damaged, please contact your nearest AFN
distributor.

- The specified parts, will only fit the models specified by AFN.

- Do not modify any component of the product.

- It is recomended that this product is installed by specialised and trained personel.

- AFN cannot be responsable for any changes made by the vehicle manufacturer.

- Work safely and use specialised tools at all times.

- Always use protective gear.

size Torque Nm Torque Ibft
ME GMrm 4 |ft
ME 22Mm 14 |bft
\ M0 44 m 32 |bft
Mi2 F7MNm 57 IbFft

- Tools set required:

bl [T /o

CONTACTS COORDIMNATES

DATUM: European 79
R. da Madeira, n2 113 Tel.: (+351) 256 838 300 T 05.44,100
Z.Industrial das Tavessas Fep: (+351) 256 838 305 29T 45,28.300
3700-176 S. Jodo da Madeira wwwiatn pt N 4054' 14,0"
Portugal geral@afn pt W08%28' 35.0

WWWAFNPT This document must not be reproduced without the express authority of AFN LDA



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

- Before assemblling the AFN rear
bumper, please remove the OEM
bumper

- Affer removing the OEM parts
please fit the part namber
47001569 N\ 47001570

- Use the OEM bolfs

- Use supplied Washers -
45000036

- Please finger tight the
bolts

WWWAFNPT This document must not be reproduced without the express authority of AFN LDA



AN FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

- Use part number 47001573 inside
the chassis frame

- Repeat operation on the
opposite side;

- Affer Fiffing part number
47001573

- Please finger tight the bolts
£5000037/45000042

- Plase reapet operation on
fhe opposite side

WWWAFNPT This document must not be reproduced without the express authority of AFN LDA



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

- Fit part number 47001568

- Bolts needed:
45000067/ 45000042/ 45000066

- Make sure you leave enough gap
between the body and the rear
bumper.

- Once all bolfs are in place please

give the final tight (use the table
shown in the first page)

This document must not be reproduced without the express authority of AFN LDA



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

- after the Bumper is fitted,
start assembling all the remaining
parts

1- 45000389 T - 46002340
2 - 46005253 8 - 46003957
3 - 435000874 9 - 46004340
4 - 45000872 10 - 45000216

5 - 47001052/47001053

0 - 45000871

=This parf number allow fo ad just
fhe posifion 3 in up and down

1- 46005570 8 - 46005515
2 - 45000018 9 - 45000048
3 - 45000048 10 - 45000626
L - L7007 - 40600557
5 - 45000048 12 - 47007457
b - 43000058 1B - 47001450
T - 45000058

- Adjust parts with the part
number 47007052 / 47007053

WWWAFN.PT

This document must not be reproduced without the express authority of AFN LDA



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

1- 45000015

2 - 46002997

3 - 46003043 / 46003042
4 - 46004358

5 - 45000017

1- 45000007
2 - 46004358
3 - 40003043 / 46003042
4 - 46004358
5 - 46004345

This document must not be reproduced without the express authority of AFN LDA



	48002188_1
	48002188_2
	1
	Esquema p.ch. traseiro D-max 2014_Folha 1
	Esquema p.ch. traseiro D-max 2014_Folha 2
	Esquema p.ch. traseiro D-max 2014_Folha 3
	Esquema p.ch. traseiro D-max 2014_Folha 4
	Esquema p.ch. traseiro D-max 2014_Folha 5




